
Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi 
Directorate of Education: Establishment-III Branch 

Room No.222: Old Secretariat: Delhi-110054 

No.F.DE.3 (105)/E-III/Snty/2017/ 	C) 
	

Dated:24 1) 11i'  

CORRIGENDUM  

In partial modification of the Final Seniority List of TGT (Male) for the Block Year 
2010-13 issued vide order No. TGT Male 2010-2013 circulated vide 
NO.DE.3(9)/EIII/SNTYITGT-M/2010-2013/14/647 dated - 27.05.14, following modification is 
made which may be read as appearing in the given list mentioned against name: 

Name and 
Employee 
Id. 

Degn., DOB & 
Category 

Mode of 
recruitment 

Proposed Inclusion in the final 
seniority list of TGT Male 
2010-2013 

TGT 	Male 	2010-2013 	circulated 	vide 	NO.DE.3(9)/EIII/SNTY/TGT-M/2010- 
2013/14/647 dated - 27.05.14 

Surendra TGT Review Seniority 	No. 	13026-A 	in 	the 
Mohan (S.SC.) DPC Final 	Seniority 	List 	of 	TGT 

(Male) 	Block 	year 	2010-13 	is 
20190728 DOB- DP-DOE allotted to Surendra Mohan, TGT 

15/04/1975 (S.St.) 	(DP) 	(Gen) 	below 
CAT. -GEN/SC Sanjeev Kumar Yadav, 	TGT 

(S.St.) 	(DP) 	(Gen) 	(Snty. 	no. 
13026) 	and above Sajid Hasan 
Usmani, TGT(S.St.) (DP) (Gen) 
(Snty. No.13027 ) 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

(SANJAY kUMAR AMBASTA) 
Assistant Director (E-III) 

No.F.DE.3 (105)/E-III/Snty/2017/ 3.5-'76/ (1--)1 	 Dated: `)-,1/( 2- 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:- 
a. All DDEs/EOs of the DOE with the request to ensure that this corrigendum be 

circulated among all the Govt. Schools/Branches. 
b. Section Officer, E-II Branch. 

/

c
.  dS .Surendera Mohan, TGT (S.Sc.), GBSS, B-Block, Meet Nagar, Delhi-94, 

chool Id - 1413317 through DDE (North East).  
Incharge, Computer Cell, Dte. of Education, with the request to upload this 

,.. 

Corrigendum (With Name) on the website of Department.  
E. Guard File. 	 1\,- 

(SANJAY KUMAR AMBASTA) 
Assistant Director (E-III) 


	Page 1

